FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-02-1999



101189124

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

\ RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
L_x New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) ARCH Development Corpora	
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) MRJ Trust	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) c/o Mark Rust	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2600 Chase Plaza	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) 10 S. LaSalle	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Chicago	I11inois 60603 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
701/1999 DNGUYEN 00000310 09103331	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:581 \40.00 D	-

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
CMP OSS1	AA27

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027 PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-357-1313
Name Alice O. Martin
Address (line 1) Barnes & Thornburg
Address (line 2) 2600 Chase Plaza
Address (line 3) 10 S. LaSalle Street
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60603
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Application Number(s)
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
09/103,331 60/022,209 08/733,302
60/041,099 60/040,849 60/049,620
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number PCT IIS97/12497 PCT PCT PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT
has not been assigned.
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0435
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.
Alice O. Martin Modest 1/21/29
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 010341 FRAME: 0953

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO MRJ TRUST

WHEREAS, ARCH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ("ARCH"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 5640 S. Ellis, Suite 405, Chicago, Illinois 60637, United States, is the owner of an invention entitled ANTIMICROBIAL AGENTS, DIAGNOSTIC REAGENTS AND VACCINES BASED ON UNIQUE APICOMPLEXAN PARASITE COMPONENTS (the "Invention"), for a full description of which reference is made to the U.S. and PCT applications identified in "Patent Rights" as defined below; and

WHEREAS, ARCH Development Corporation desires to assign an undivided partial interest in the Invention and Patent Rights to the MRJ Trust, formed by agreement dated April 16, 1998, with mailing address % Mark Rust, Barnes & Thornburg, 200 West Madison, Suite 20610, Chicago, Illinois 60606 so that ARCH Development Corporation and the MRJ Trust are co-owners of the Invention and Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by ARCH from MRJ Trust is hereby acknowledged, ARCH, by these presents, does assign to MRJ Trust an agreed upon undivided partial right, title and interest in the Invention in Patent Rights, including the right to claim for any patent applications and Patent Rights all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, together with a corresponding undivided right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents in Patent Rights to the full end of the term or terms of all such patents.

"Patent Rights" for the purpose of this Assignment shall mean U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/103,331, filed June 23, 1998; U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/022,209, filed July 19, 1996; U.S. Application Serial No. 08/733,302, filed December 23, 1996; U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60 041,099, filed March 14, 1997; U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/040,849, filed March 17, 1997; U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/049,620, filed June 13, 1997; and PCT International Application No. PCT/US97/12497, filed July 18, 1997, and any patent application, U.S. or foreign, claiming priority to said applications.

ARCH and MRJ Trust agree that as co-owners of the Invention and Patent Rights they will cooperate fully in the prosecution of patent applications in Patent Rights; in the making and prosecution of other patent applications that ARCH or MRJ Trust may elect to make covering the Invention; in the vesting in MRJ Trust and ARCH like title and interest in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said Invention, or any such patent application or patent and that MRJ Trust and ARCH will execute and deliver any and all additional papers which may be necessary and appropriate to carry out the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010341 FRAME: 0954

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, ARCH has executed this assignment effective on the date of
execution.	ARCH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
	By:
	Title: Var Sec
	Date: e/3/99
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS:
COUNTY OF) 33.
Before me, a Notary Puinstrument, this 3 day of 46	iblic, in and for said County and State, personally appeared, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing, 1998.
Witness my hand and Nota	arial Seal this 3 day of February, 1998.
OFFICIAL SEAL STACEY E. SIMMONS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-25-2007	Slacey & Timen Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:
9-25-2002	

	-		1	٠,	רמ	r)	_	-	
А	ŧ.	.(ď	ы	"		۲.	IJ	

MRJ TRUST

	By: Coma ed Level m. B
	Title: Trostec
	Date: $2 - 3 - 99$
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF) SS:)
	c, in and for said County and State, personally appeared, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
	Il Seal this 3 day of February, 1994.
OFFICIAL SEAL STACEY E. SIMMONS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-25-2002	Slacery John Motary Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:
9-25-2002	COOK

INDS02_SRL_228761

RECORDED: 11/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 010341 FRAME: 0956